Decision

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on making amendments to the decision 3/10 of the Central Election Commission dated April 29, 2016 " on reorganization of the supervision and inspection service of the Central Election Commission

According to the Law of the Republic of Azerbaijan No. 578-VQD of April 7, 2017, the words in the Article 97.2.2 of the Election Code "from the Central Bank" shall be replaced with the words "from the supervisory body on financial markets ".

Based on the above-mentioned and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 97.2.2 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan **decides**:

1. The words "of the Central Bank of the Republic of Azerbaijan" in the second paragraph of the preamble and part 1 of the Preamble of the decision 3/10 of the Central Election Commission dated April 29, 2016 "On reorganization of the supervision and inspection service of the Central Election Commission " shall be replaced by the words "of the supervisory body on financial markets ".

2. The decision shall enter into force on the day of its publication.

CEC Chairman

Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary

CEC Secretary

Arifa Mukhtarova

Mikayil Rahimov